

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report**



Contract:CNN282 **Estimate Number:** 0025 **Estimate Type:** Final **Estimate Approved:**No **Pay Period:** 12/17/2016 to 05/01/2018

<p>Contractor: Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc. Contractor's Address: PO Box 4750 Sevierville, TN 37864-4750</p> <p>Contract Location: Intersection improvements on S.R. 331 at S.R. 131</p> <p>Counties: KNOX</p> <p>Project(s) 47186-3211-14</p>	<p>Time</p> <p>Allowed: 800.0 Days Charged: 1,035.0 Days Elapsed Calendar Days: 1,035.0 Days Percent Time: 129.38 % Percent Complete(\$): 101.95 % Percent Behind: 27.43 %</p> <p>Dates</p> <p>Let: 10/17/2014 Awarded: 10/29/2014 Contract Executed: 11/13/2014 Date Notice to Proceed: 12/04/2014 Work Began: 12/05/2014 To Be Completed: 02/10/2017 Substantial Work Complete: 02/10/2017 Accepted:</p>
---	--

	Total to Date	Previous to Date	This Estimate		
Total Earnings:	\$5,139,668.63	\$5,664,379.07	\$-524,710.44	Current Contract:	\$5,253,660.51
Stockpiled Materials:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Amount Due:	\$5,139,668.63	\$5,664,379.07	\$-524,710.44	Original Contract:	\$5,196,569.50
Test Report Payment Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$-7,554.16	\$7,554.16		
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Payment Due:	\$5,139,668.63	\$5,656,824.91	-517,156.28		

Print Date: 05/24/2018
 JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount	Project Description
47186-3211-14	100.00	STP-331(6)	-517,156.28	The improvement of the intersection on S.R. 331 (Tazewell Pi

Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	9503	104-03.26	L.F.	ADDITIONAL WORK (DESCRIPTION)/SAW CUTTING O CONCRETE	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$4.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 440.000	Total: \$1,760.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0010	105-01	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	Bid: 1.000	Unit Price: \$55,000.00
						This Est: 0.300	This Est: \$16,500.00
						Total: 1.000	Total: \$55,000.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9013	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1,000.00
						This Est: 20.000	This Est: \$20,000.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9011	109-01.01	DOLL	PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR FUEL	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
	0100	9011	ADJUSTMENT		Fuel Adjustment (FUE2)	Adj This Est -21,094.440	Adj This Est -21,094.44
						Adj Total: -87,169.140	Adj Total: -87,169.14
47186-3211-14	0100	9012	109-01.02	DOLL	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR BITUMINOUS MATERIAL.	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00
						This Est: -2,087.360	This Est: \$-2,087.36
						Total: -2,087.360	Total: \$-2,087.36
	0100	9012	ADJUSTMENT		Bituminous Adjustment (BITM)	Adj This Est 364,278.070	Adj This Est 364,278.07
						Adj Total: -112,207.400	Adj Total: -112,207.40

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0020	109-10.01	HOUR	TRAINEE	Bid: 1,120.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 580.000	Unit Price: \$0.80 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$464.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0030	201-01	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$51,487.80 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$51,487.80
47186-3211-14	0100	0040	202-01.50	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$18,521.84 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$18,521.84
47186-3211-14	0100	0050	202-01.51	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$8,082.83 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$8,082.83
47186-3211-14	0100	0060	202-01.52	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$11,772.83 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$11,772.83
47186-3211-14	0100	0070	202-01.56	LS	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (DESCRIPTION) (FOOTNOTE 15)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.250 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$2,313.06 This Est: \$578.27 Total: \$2,313.06
47186-3211-14	0100	0080	202-01.57	LS	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (DESCRIPTION) (FOOTNOTE 16)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$3,939.12 This Est: \$3,939.12 Total: \$3,939.12

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0090	202-02.01	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (15" CMP, STA. 106+80.74, LEFT)	Bid: 140.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 112.000	Unit Price: \$6.99 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$782.88
47186-3211-14	0100	0100	202-02.02	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (15" ST, STA. 109+29.37, RIGHT)	Bid: 73.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 113.000	Unit Price: \$6.99 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$789.87
47186-3211-14	0100	0110	202-02.03	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (SLOTTED RAIN, STA. 115+32.03, LEFT)	Bid: 60.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 60.000	Unit Price: \$13.99 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$839.40
47186-3211-14	0100	0120	202-02.04	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (24" CMP ,STA.115+57.64, LEFT)	Bid: 21.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 21.000	Unit Price: \$10.39 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$218.19
47186-3211-14	0100	0130	202-02.05	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (30" RCP, STA. 116+20.89)	Bid: 41.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 48.000	Unit Price: \$10.39 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$498.72
47186-3211-14	0100	0140	202-02.06	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (OVAL RCP, STA. 116+42.47, LEFT)	Bid: 42.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 24.000	Unit Price: \$10.39 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$249.36
47186-3211-14	0100	0150	202-02.07	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (4" PVC, STA. 116+71.89, LEFT)	Bid: 25.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 80.000	Unit Price: \$19.99 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,599.20

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0160	202-02.08	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (8" PVC, STA. 116+88.85, LEFT)	Bid: 109.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 109.000	Unit Price: \$19.99 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,178.91
47186-3211-14	0100	0170	202-02.09	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.)/ (8" PVC, STA. 116+88.85 LEFT)	Bid: 78.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 78.000	Unit Price: \$19.99 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,559.22
47186-3211-14	0100	9501	202-08.15	L.F.	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTEI (DESCRIPTION)/REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 837.000	Unit Price: \$3.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,929.50
47186-3211-14	0100	0180	203-01	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	Bid: 12,596.000 This Est: 1,620.750 Total: 12,520.550	Unit Price: \$10.00 This Est: \$16,207.50 Total: \$125,205.50
47186-3211-14	0100	9009	203-01.03	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (ADDITIONAL MATERIAL)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$15.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0190	203-02.01	TON	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADEL SOLID ROCK)	Bid: 2,159.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2,090.880	Unit Price: \$8.02 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$16,768.86
47186-3211-14	0100	0200	203-03	C.Y.	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	Bid: 25,263.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 23,675.260	Unit Price: \$7.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$165,726.82

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	9509	203-04	C.Y.	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL/Small quantity for home owner's property	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 34.720 Total: 34.720	Unit Price: \$8.35 This Est: \$289.91 Total: \$289.91
47186-3211-14	0100	9010	203-05	C.Y.	UNDERCUTTING	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 124.440	Unit Price: \$15.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,866.60
47186-3211-14	0100	0210	203-06	M.G.	WATER	Bid: 213.000 This Est: 51.750 Total: 101.750	Unit Price: \$23.70 This Est: \$1,226.48 Total: \$2,411.48
47186-3211-14	0100	0220	204-08	C.Y.	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL	Bid: 89.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 58.960	Unit Price: \$65.46 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,859.52
47186-3211-14	0100	9505	204-08.01	C.Y.	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)/BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 9.170 Total: 58.000	Unit Price: \$145.00 This Est: \$1,329.65 Total: \$8,410.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0230	209-02.05	L.F.	12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	Bid: 26.000 This Est: 20.000 Total: 29.000	Unit Price: \$33.33 This Est: \$666.60 Total: \$966.57
47186-3211-14	0100	0240	209-02.07	L.F.	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$50.76 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0250	209-05	C.Y.	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	Bid: 136.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 21.370	Unit Price: \$10.85 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$231.86
47186-3211-14	0100	0260	209-08.02	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	Bid: 700.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3,535.000	Unit Price: \$3.83 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$13,539.05
47186-3211-14	0100	0270	209-08.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	Bid: 3,240.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,232.000	Unit Price: \$1.31 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,613.92
47186-3211-14	0100	0280	209-08.07	EACH	ROCK CHECK DAM PER	Bid: 43.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 20.000	Unit Price: \$246.75 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,935.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0290	209-08.08	EACH	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: \$525.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,150.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0300	209-09.03	EACH	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$932.84 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,865.68
47186-3211-14	0100	0310	209-09.40	EACH	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$236.25 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0320	209-09.41	EACH	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$236.25 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0330	209-09.43	EACH	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 2.000 Total: 21.000	Unit Price: \$236.25 This Est: \$472.50 Total: \$4,961.25
	0100	0330	ADJUSTMENT		Test Report Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est 4.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est 945.00 Adj Total: 0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0340	209-40.33	EACH	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$262.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0350	209-40.43	EACH	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 3)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$787.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0360	209-40.48	EACH	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 8)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1,050.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0370	209-65.04	L.F.	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION	Bid: 200.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 247.000	Unit Price: \$160.60 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$39,668.20
47186-3211-14	0100	0380	303-01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	Bid: 15,690.000 This Est: 425.350 Total: 20,248.110	Unit Price: \$24.10 This Est: \$10,250.94 Total: \$487,979.45

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0390	303-01.01	TON	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)	Bid: 942.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,847.800	Unit Price: \$25.75 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$47,580.85
47186-3211-14	0100	0400	303-10.01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	Bid: 65.000 This Est: 43.870 Total: 726.440	Unit Price: \$33.46 This Est: \$1,467.89 Total: \$24,306.68
47186-3211-14	0100	0410	307-01.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid: 320.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,782.640	Unit Price: \$107.10 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$190,920.74
47186-3211-14	0100	0420	307-02.01	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING /	Bid: 3,046.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2,667.010	Unit Price: \$74.55 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$198,825.60
47186-3211-14	0100	0430	307-02.02	TON	ASPHALT CEMENT (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S	Bid: 68.000 This Est: -1,430.637 Total: 69.639	Unit Price: \$850.50 This Est: \$-1,216,756.77 Total: \$59,227.97
47186-3211-14	0100	0440	307-02.03	TON	AGGREGATE (BPMB-HM) GRADING A-S MIX	Bid: 2,007.000 This Est: 1,430.637 Total: 2,106.611	Unit Price: \$49.35 This Est: \$70,601.94 Total: \$103,961.25
47186-3211-14	0100	0450	307-02.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid: 3,126.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2,313.030	Unit Price: \$87.15 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$201,580.56

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	9000	307-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00
						This Est: 549.850	This Est: \$549.85
						Total: 549.850	Total: \$549.85
	0100	9000	ADJUSTMENT	307 AC Content Adjustment	Adj This Est -2,185.280	Adj This Est -2,185.28	
					Adj Total: -10,385.900	Adj Total: -10,385.90	
47186-3211-14	0100	9001	307-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9002	307-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0460	402-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	Bid: 27.000	Unit Price: \$42.00
						This Est: 2.670	This Est: \$112.14
						Total: 14.460	Total: \$607.32
47186-3211-14	0100	0470	402-02	TON	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	Bid: 105.000	Unit Price: \$15.75
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0480	403-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	Bid: 15.000	Unit Price: \$677.25
						This Est: 1.740	This Est: \$1,178.42
						Total: 3.600	Total: \$2,438.10

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	9003	407-07	DOLL	DENSITY DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9004	407-09	DOLL	ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9502	407-20.05	L.F.	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT/SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 511.000 Total: 1,926.000	Unit Price: \$1.75 This Est: \$894.25 Total: \$3,370.50
47186-3211-14	0100	0490	411-01.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	Bid: 240.000 This Est: 274.030 Total: 1,107.450	Unit Price: \$136.50 This Est: \$37,405.10 Total: \$151,166.93
47186-3211-14	0100	0500	411-02.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	Bid: 2,023.000 This Est: 420.730 Total: 1,648.740	Unit Price: \$107.10 This Est: \$45,060.18 Total: \$176,580.05
47186-3211-14	0100	9005	411-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
	0100	9005	ADJUSTMENT	411	AC Content Adjustment	Adj This Est -518.990 Adj Total: -2,200.980	Adj This Est -518.99 Adj Total: -2,200.98

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	9006	411-03.40	DOLL	MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9007	411-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9008	411-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9508	415-01.02	S.Y.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT/Milling at the intersection	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,318.220	Unit Price: \$13.13 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$17,308.23
47186-3211-14	0100	0510	604-01.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY	Bid: 194.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 177.930	Unit Price: \$745.14 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$132,582.76
47186-3211-14	0100	0520	604-01.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)	Bid: 40,454.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 33,333.200	Unit Price: \$0.95 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$31,666.54
47186-3211-14	0100	0530	604-07.01	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION (WALL NO. 1)	Bid: 2,421.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2,146.300	Unit Price: \$71.60 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$153,675.08

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0540	607-03.02	L.F.	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 1,928.000	Unit Price: \$64.63
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 1,848.390	Total: \$119,461.45
	0100	0540	ADJUSTMENT		Test Report Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00
						Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: 0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0550	607-05.02	L.F.	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 8.000	Unit Price: \$84.04
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0560	607-06.02	L.F.	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 208.000	Unit Price: \$120.47
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 366.000	Total: \$44,092.02
47186-3211-14	0100	0570	607-07.02	L.F.	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 32.000	Unit Price: \$170.52
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 32.000	Total: \$5,456.64
47186-3211-14	0100	0580	607-08.02	L.F.	42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 124.000	Unit Price: \$197.12
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 112.500	Total: \$22,176.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0590	607-16.01	L.F.	23"X 14" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	Bid: 27.000	Unit Price: \$129.54
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0600	607-39.02	L.F.	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	Bid: 287.000	Unit Price: \$38.96
						This Est: 80.000	This Est: \$3,116.80
						Total: 334.000	Total: \$13,012.64

Print Date: 05/24/2018
 JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0610	607-39.03	L.F.	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	Bid: 62.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 74.000	Unit Price: \$45.03 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,332.22
47186-3211-14	0100	0620	607-45.02	L.F.	18" SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE	Bid: 147.000 This Est: 110.000 Total: 170.000	Unit Price: \$189.79 This Est: \$20,876.90 Total: \$32,264.30
47186-3211-14	0100	0630	611-02.10	EACH	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$3,369.28 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9507	611-02.11	EACH	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$3,369.28 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,369.28
47186-3211-14	0100	0640	611-07.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.640	Unit Price: \$1,576.96 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$7,317.09
47186-3211-14	0100	0650	611-07.54	EACH	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$1,553.02 This Est: \$1,553.02 Total: \$6,212.08
47186-3211-14	0100	0660	611-07.66	EACH	42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$4,621.45 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$9,242.90

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	9510	611-09.04	EACH	CATCHBASIN RETROFIT/Modified catch basin designed to miss water	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$9,181.42 This Est: \$9,181.42 Total: \$9,181.42
47186-3211-14	0100	0670	611-12.01	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$2,119.32 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,238.64
47186-3211-14	0100	0680	611-12.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 18.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 15.000	Unit Price: \$3,389.42 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$50,841.30
47186-3211-14	0100	0690	611-12.04	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$8,340.93 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$8,340.93
47186-3211-14	0100	0700	611-14.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$9,337.94 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$9,337.94
47186-3211-14	0100	0710	611-14.04	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 12' - 16' DEPTH	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$13,996.37 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$55,985.48
47186-3211-14	0100	9500	611-26.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 26, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$7,984.45 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$31,937.80

Print Date: 05/24/2018
 JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0720	611-42.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$6,208.15 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,208.15
47186-3211-14	0100	0730	620-05.01	L.F.	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)	Bid: 247.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 249.000	Unit Price: \$65.06 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$16,199.94
47186-3211-14	0100	9511	701-01.01	S.F.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")/Addition of sidewalk for Tazewell	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 3,185.000 Total: 3,185.000	Unit Price: \$4.97 This Est: \$15,829.45 Total: \$15,829.45
47186-3211-14	0100	0740	701-02	S.F.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Bid: 11,760.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 5,762.000	Unit Price: \$6.71 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$38,663.02
47186-3211-14	0100	0750	702-01	C.Y.	CONCRETE CURB	Bid: 51.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 58.490	Unit Price: \$358.27 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$20,955.21
47186-3211-14	0100	0760	702-03	C.Y.	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	Bid: 465.000 This Est: 9.880 Total: 405.090	Unit Price: \$257.52 This Est: \$2,544.30 Total: \$104,318.78
47186-3211-14	0100	9514	705-01.01	L.F.	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS/Addition of guardrail not shown in the plans	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$67.73 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	9513	705-04.07	EACH	TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$2,520.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0770	705-08.51	EACH	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOI NCHRP350 TL-3	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 8.000	Unit Price: \$3,045.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$24,360.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0780	706-01	L.F.	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	Bid: 246.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 240.000	Unit Price: \$1.05 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$252.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9512	707-08.11	L.F.	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 200.000 Total: 200.000	Unit Price: \$1.97 This Est: \$394.00 Total: \$394.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0790	709-05.05	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	Bid: 78.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 135.830	Unit Price: \$32.02 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,349.28
47186-3211-14	0100	0800	709-05.06	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	Bid: 23.000 This Est: 96.580 Total: 421.910	Unit Price: \$33.79 This Est: \$3,263.44 Total: \$14,256.34
47186-3211-14	0100	0810	709-05.09	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	Bid: 24.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 82.870	Unit Price: \$41.10 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,405.96

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0820	710-02	L.F.	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)	Bid: 7,400.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4,805.230	Unit Price: \$5.12 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$24,602.78
47186-3211-14	0100	0830	710-05	L.F.	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN	Bid: 74.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$17.06 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0840	710-06.12	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWAL (3:1)	Bid: 37.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$254.96 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0850	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$60,918.56 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$60,918.56
47186-3211-14	0100	0860	712-02.02	L.F.	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	Bid: 1,200.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,860.000	Unit Price: \$21.28 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$39,580.80
47186-3211-14	0100	0870	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid: 168.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 256.000	Unit Price: \$21.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$5,376.00
47186-3211-14	0100	9506	712-04.50	EACH	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 84.000	Unit Price: \$5.78 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$485.52
47186-3211-14	0100	0880	712-05.01	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	Bid: 20.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 37.000	Unit Price: \$26.25 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$971.25

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0890	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid: 191.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 330.250	Unit Price: \$5.78 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,908.85
47186-3211-14	0100	0900	712-07.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	Bid: 216.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 152.000	Unit Price: \$19.43 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,953.36
47186-3211-14	0100	0910	713-11.01	LB.	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	Bid: 462.000 This Est: 448.000 Total: 448.000	Unit Price: \$4.10 This Est: \$1,836.80 Total: \$1,836.80
47186-3211-14	0100	0920	713-11.02	LB.	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	Bid: 1,022.000 This Est: 929.960 Total: 1,093.060	Unit Price: \$5.09 This Est: \$4,733.50 Total: \$5,563.68
47186-3211-14	0100	0930	713-11.21	EACH	P POST SLIP BASE	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 4.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$420.00 This Est: \$1,680.00 Total: \$1,680.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0940	713-13.02	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	Bid: 268.000 This Est: 266.130 Total: 266.130	Unit Price: \$13.49 This Est: \$3,590.09 Total: \$3,590.09
47186-3211-14	0100	0950	713-13.03	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	Bid: 72.000 This Est: 70.460 Total: 106.460	Unit Price: \$15.44 This Est: \$1,087.90 Total: \$1,643.74

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	0960	713-15	LS	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$735.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$735.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0970	713-15.07	EACH	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$89.25 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0980	713-15.40	LS	SIGN INSTALLATION (DESCRIPTION)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$1,050.00 This Est: \$1,050.00 Total: \$1,050.00
47186-3211-14	0100	0990	716-01.05	EACH	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	Bid: 95.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 134.000	Unit Price: \$6.56 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$879.04
47186-3211-14	0100	1000	716-01.21	EACH	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(1 Color)	Bid: 68.000 This Est: 120.000 Total: 120.000	Unit Price: \$28.88 This Est: \$3,465.60 Total: \$3,465.60
47186-3211-14	0100	1010	716-01.22	EACH	Snwplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Mono-Dir)(1 Color)	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 89.000 Total: 89.000	Unit Price: \$28.88 This Est: \$2,570.32 Total: \$2,570.32
47186-3211-14	0100	1020	716-02.04	S.Y.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	Bid: 82.000 This Est: 13.000 Total: 13.000	Unit Price: \$15.23 This Est: \$197.99 Total: \$197.99

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	1030	716-02.05	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 162.000	Unit Price: \$7.61
						This Est: 167.000	This Est: \$1,270.87
						Total: 167.000	Total: \$1,270.87
47186-3211-14	0100	1040	716-02.06	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 21.000	Unit Price: \$78.75
						This Est: 15.000	This Est: \$1,181.25
						Total: 15.000	Total: \$1,181.25
47186-3211-14	0100	1050	716-04.13	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)	Bid: 11.000	Unit Price: \$236.25
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	1060	716-05.01	L.M.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	Bid: 6.000	Unit Price: \$472.50
						This Est: 4.102	This Est: \$1,938.20
						Total: 7.908	Total: \$3,736.53
47186-3211-14	0100	1070	716-05.02	L.F.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	Bid: 900.000	Unit Price: \$0.21
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	1080	716-12.01	L.M.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)	Bid: 2.500	Unit Price: \$2,572.50
						This Est: 2.463	This Est: \$6,336.07
						Total: 2.463	Total: \$6,336.07
47186-3211-14	0100	1090	716-12.02	L.M.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	Bid: 1.000	Unit Price: \$3,097.50
						This Est: 0.954	This Est: \$2,955.02
						Total: 0.954	Total: \$2,955.02

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	1100	716-12.03	L.F.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE	Bid: 6,000.000	Unit Price: \$0.63
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 0.000	Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	1110	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid: 1.000	Unit Price: \$238,000.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 1.000	Total: \$238,000.00
47186-3211-14	0100	1120	730-02.09	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 4.000	Unit Price: \$812.48
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 4.000	Total: \$3,249.92
47186-3211-14	0100	1130	730-02.17	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 10.000	Unit Price: \$1,384.22
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 10.000	Total: \$13,842.20
	0100	1130	ADJUSTMENT		Stockpiled Materials Adjustment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00
						Adj Total: 10.000	Adj Total: -9,668.60
	0100	1130	ADJUSTMENT		Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00
						Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: 9,668.60
47186-3211-14	0100	1140	730-02.30	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION)/(POLE MOUNTEC 150 A2V)	Bid: 2.000	Unit Price: \$857.32
						This Est: -1.000	This Est: \$-857.32
						Total: 1.000	Total: \$857.32
47186-3211-14	0100	1150	730-03.20	EACH	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)	Bid: 4.000	Unit Price: \$353.27
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 4.000	Total: \$1,413.08

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	1160	730-03.21	EACH	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 8.000	Unit Price: \$608.34 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,866.72
47186-3211-14	0100	1170	730-05.01	EACH	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$672.76 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$672.76
47186-3211-14	0100	1180	730-08.03	L.F.	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	Bid: 2,432.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3,246.000	Unit Price: \$1.34 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,349.64
47186-3211-14	0100	1190	730-12.01	L.F.	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)	Bid: 1,241.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,480.000	Unit Price: \$4.57 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,763.60
47186-3211-14	0100	1200	730-12.02	L.F.	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	Bid: 327.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 930.000	Unit Price: \$5.80 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$5,394.00
47186-3211-14	0100	1210	730-12.16	L.F.	CONDUIT (DESCRIPTION)/(2" SCHEDULE 80)	Bid: 1,014.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 866.000	Unit Price: \$22.64 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$19,606.24
47186-3211-14	0100	1220	730-13.03	EACH	VEHICLE DETECTOR (4 - CHANNEL, RACK MOUNT)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$269.38 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,077.52

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	1230	730-14.01	L.F.	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE	Bid: 3,448.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3,656.000	Unit Price: \$0.79 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,888.24
47186-3211-14	0100	1240	730-14.02	L.F.	SAW SLOT	Bid: 1,994.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3,027.000	Unit Price: \$7.20 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$21,794.40
47186-3211-14	0100	1250	730-14.03	L.F.	LOOP WIRE	Bid: 4,758.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 9,342.000	Unit Price: \$0.68 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,352.56
47186-3211-14	0100	1260	730-15.32	EACH	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$15,151.58 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$15,151.58
	0100	1260	ADJUSTMENT		Stockpiled Materials Adjustment	Adj This Est 0.000 Adj Total: 1.000	Adj This Est 0.00 Adj Total: -10,309.45
	0100	1260	ADJUSTMENT		Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est 0.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00 Adj Total: 10,309.45
47186-3211-14	0100	1270	730-16.02	EACH	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$3,374.71 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,374.71
47186-3211-14	0100	1280	730-23.31	EACH	PEDESTAL POLE (DESCRIPTION) (20' PEDESTAL POLE)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$2,351.65 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	1290	730-23.36	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (DESCRIPTION)/(1 @ 55')	Bid: 2.000	Unit Price: \$19,395.12
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 2.000	Total: \$38,790.24
	0100	1290	ADJUSTMENT	Stockpiled Materials Adjustment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00	
					Adj Total: 2.000	Adj Total: -18,607.30	
	0100	1290	ADJUSTMENT	Stockpiled Materials Closure	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00	
					Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: -17,390.00	
	0100	1290	ADJUSTMENT	Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00	
					Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: 35,997.30	
	47186-3211-14	0100	1300	730-23.37	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (DESCRIPTION)/(1 @ 60')	Bid: 2.000
This Est: 0.000							This Est: \$0.00
Total: 2.000							Total: \$40,979.10
0100		1300	ADJUSTMENT	Stockpiled Materials Adjustment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00	
					Adj Total: 2.000	Adj Total: -20,244.40	
0100		1300	ADJUSTMENT	Stockpiled Materials Closure	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00	
					Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: -9,460.00	
0100		1300	ADJUSTMENT	Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00	
				Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: 29,704.40		

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	1310	730-35.06	EACH	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER	Bid: 1.000	Unit Price: \$13,539.56
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 1.000	Total: \$13,539.56
						Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00
	0100	1310	ADJUSTMENT		Stockpiled Materials Adjustment	Adj Total: 1.000	Adj Total: -10,200.67
	0100	1310	ADJUSTMENT		Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est 0.000	Adj This Est 0.00
						Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: 10,200.67
47186-3211-14	0100	1320	740-10.03	S.Y.	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	Bid: 368.000	Unit Price: \$2.36
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 516.560	Total: \$1,219.08
47186-3211-14	0100	9504	740-10.04	S.Y.	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV) (STABILIZATION)/GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV) (STABILIZATION)	Bid: 0.000	Unit Price: \$2.00
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 1,400.000	Total: \$2,800.00
47186-3211-14	0100	1330	740-11.02	L.F.	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN (DESCRIPTION)/ (DESCRIPTION)	Bid: 2,400.000	Unit Price: \$2.89
						This Est: 700.000	This Est: \$2,023.00
						Total: 1,700.000	Total: \$4,913.00
47186-3211-14	0900	1370	790-04.07	EACH	POLE 45FT CLASS 2 METAL	Bid: 2.000	Unit Price: \$1,538.43
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 2.000	Total: \$3,076.86
47186-3211-14	0900	1380	790-05.05	EACH	POLE 50FT CLASS 1 METAL	Bid: 4.000	Unit Price: \$1,736.81
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 4.000	Total: \$6,947.24

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1390	790-05.07	EACH	POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$1,736.81 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,473.62
47186-3211-14	0900	1400	790-06.05	EACH	POLE 55 FT CLASS 1 METAL	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$1,984.96 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,969.92
47186-3211-14	0900	1410	790-07.05	EACH	POLE 60FT CLASS 1 METAL	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$2,398.56 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,797.12
47186-3211-14	0900	1420	790-07.07	EACH	POLE 60FT CLASS H1 METAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$2,398.56 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,398.56
47186-3211-14	0900	1430	790-10.05	EACH	POLE 75FT CLASS H2 METAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$5,639.19 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$5,639.19
47186-3211-14	0900	1440	790-12.07	EACH	POLE 85FT CLASS H4 METAL	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$6,344.72 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$12,689.44
47186-3211-14	0900	1450	790-13.05	EACH	POLE 90FT CLASS H2 METAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$6,995.34 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,995.34

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1460	790-13.07	EACH	POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: \$6,995.34 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$20,986.02
47186-3211-14	0900	1470	790-13.08	EACH	POLE 90FT CLASS H5 METAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$6,995.34 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,995.34
47186-3211-14	0900	1480	790-14.05	EACH	POLE 95FT CLASS H2 METAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$7,715.45 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$7,715.45
47186-3211-14	0900	1490	790-14.07	EACH	POLE 95FT CLASS H4 METAL	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$7,715.46 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$15,430.92
47186-3211-14	0900	1500	790-14.08	EACH	POLE 95FT CLASS H5 METAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$7,715.45 This Est: \$7,715.45 Total: \$7,715.45
47186-3211-14	0900	1510	790-15.01	EACH	POLE 100FT CLASS H4 METAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$8,641.30 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$8,641.30
47186-3211-14	0900	1520	790-15.03	EACH	POLE 100FT CLASS H6 METAL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$8,641.30 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$8,641.30

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1530	790-20.01	EACH	POLE(DESCRIPTION)/(85FT CLASS H1 METAL)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$6,344.72 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,344.72
47186-3211-14	0900	1540	790-20.02	EACH	POLE(DESCRIPTION)/(90FT CLASS H1 METAL)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$6,995.34 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,995.34
47186-3211-14	0900	1550	790-21.09	EACH	1PH PRIMARY TAP 15KV	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$270.42 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,081.68
47186-3211-14	0900	1560	790-25.07	EACH	3PH CROSSARM DBL LRG COND 15KV	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 1.000 Total: 12.000	Unit Price: \$1,545.42 This Est: \$1,545.42 Total: \$18,545.04
47186-3211-14	0900	1570	790-25.15	EACH	3PH VERTICAL 15KV	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 9.000	Unit Price: \$1,634.16 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$14,707.44
47186-3211-14	0900	1580	790-25.16	EACH	3PH VERTICAL LRG COND 15KV	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$1,634.16 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,634.16
47186-3211-14	0900	1590	790-25.19	EACH	3PH VERTICAL DEADEND 15KV	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$1,634.16 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,536.64

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1600	790-25.21	EACH	3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 10.000	Unit Price: \$771.77 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$7,717.70
47186-3211-14	0900	1610	790-25.24	EACH	3PH CROSSARM DDE LRG COND 15KV	Bid: 14.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 12.000	Unit Price: \$1,545.42 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$18,545.04
47186-3211-14	0900	1620	790-31.02	EACH	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-POLE TYPE	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 5.000	Unit Price: \$94.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$470.00
47186-3211-14	0900	1630	790-31.03	EACH	SERVICE ASSEMBLY-MAST TYPE	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$94.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$94.00
47186-3211-14	0900	1640	790-32.01	EACH	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE	Bid: 48.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 44.000	Unit Price: \$168.07 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$7,395.08
47186-3211-14	0900	1650	790-32.02	EACH	DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY	Bid: 25.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 24.000	Unit Price: \$190.63 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,575.12
47186-3211-14	0900	1660	790-32.07	EACH	OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: \$345.84 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,075.04

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1670	790-32.25	EACH	ANCHOR (DESCRIPTION)/(10" DB HELIX SCREW TYPE)	Bid: 48.000 This Est: 5.000 Total: 43.000	Unit Price: \$296.96 This Est: \$1,484.80 Total: \$12,769.28
47186-3211-14	0900	1680	790-36.04	EACH	TRANSFER SERVICE	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 5.000	Unit Price: \$167.32 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$836.60
47186-3211-14	0900	1690	790-36.06	EACH	TRANSFER LIGHT	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$511.13 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0900	1700	790-40.03	L.F.	OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN	Bid: 1,376.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,376.000	Unit Price: \$1.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,064.00
47186-3211-14	0900	1710	790-40.39	L.F.	OH COND 4/0 7 AAC OXLIP	Bid: 4,111.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3,730.000	Unit Price: \$2.15 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$8,019.50
47186-3211-14	0900	1720	790-40.49	L.F.	OH COND 795 37 AAC ARBUTUS	Bid: 26,613.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 26,382.000	Unit Price: \$2.95 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$77,826.90
47186-3211-14	0900	1730	790-40.76	L.F.	OH STATIC COND _____ _____(3/8" H.S. STEEL)	Bid: 3,076.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3,076.000	Unit Price: \$1.50 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,614.00

Print Date: 05/24/2018
 JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1740	790-41.03	L.F.	UG PRI COND 1/0 AL 15KV	Bid: 918.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 918.000	Unit Price: \$1.66 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,523.88
47186-3211-14	0900	1750	790-42.17	L.F.	2 DUCT BANK @ 36IN-48IN DEPTI	Bid: 170.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$361.95 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0900	1760	790-43.47	EACH	PRIMARY PULLBOX	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$2,130.62 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0900	1770	790-43.55	EACH	2PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 3IN CONDUIT	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$1,105.43 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,105.43
47186-3211-14	0900	1780	790-43.58	EACH	3PH PRIMARY RISER W/ 6IN CONDUIT	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$1,670.33 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,340.66
47186-3211-14	0900	1790	790-46.02	EACH	1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE & LA	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 7.000	Unit Price: \$1,243.35 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$8,703.45
47186-3211-14	0900	1800	790-49.02	EACH	3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$3,730.04 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1810	790-58.06	EACH	GOAB SWITCH 15KV	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: \$7,105.36 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$42,632.16
47186-3211-14	0900	1820	790-58.09	EACH	3PH FUSE CUTOUT BRKT MT 15KV	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: \$394.80 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,184.40
47186-3211-14	0900	1830	790-60.02	EACH	1PH FUSE CUTOUT BRKT MOUNT 15KV	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$131.60 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$263.20
47186-3211-14	0900	1840	790-68.01	EACH	POLE GROUND ROD TYPE	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 33.000	Unit Price: \$172.96 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$5,707.68
47186-3211-14	0900	1850	790-69.33	EACH	DEADEND ASSEMBLY	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$623.70 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$623.70
47186-3211-14	0900	1860	790-71.17	EACH	HOR LN POSTS NO OHGW 69KV MAX	Bid: 15.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 12.000	Unit Price: \$1,315.99 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$15,791.88
47186-3211-14	0900	1870	790-71.20	EACH	TANGENT HOR LN POSTS 69KV MAX	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$1,353.59 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,707.18

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1880	790-71.21	EACH	SML ANGLE HOR LINE POSTS 69KV MAX	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$1,503.99 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,015.96
47186-3211-14	0900	1890	790-71.29	EACH	MED VERT ANG 69KV MAX	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$1,278.39 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,278.39
47186-3211-14	0900	1900	790-71.33	EACH	DDE LRG VERT ANG 69KV MAX	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: \$2,517.67 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$15,106.02
47186-3211-14	0900	1910	790-71.69	EACH	VERTICAL DDE 161KV MAX	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$1,258.83 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,258.83
47186-3211-14	0900	1920	790-73.15	EACH	SWITCH GOAB 1W 1200A 69KV MAX	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: \$7,105.36 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$21,316.08
47186-3211-14	0900	1930	790-98.01	L.F.	REMOVE WIRE	Bid: 37,843.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 31,033.000	Unit Price: \$1.35 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$41,894.55
47186-3211-14	0900	1940	790-98.02	EACH	REMOVE POLES	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 4.000 Total: 30.000	Unit Price: \$1,697.40 This Est: \$6,789.60 Total: \$50,922.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0900	1950	790-98.03	EACH	REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS	Bid: 132.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 134.000	Unit Price: \$842.91 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$112,949.94
47186-3211-14	0901	1960	791-02.02	L.F.	2IN MDPE GAS MAIN	Bid: 15.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 45.000	Unit Price: \$63.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,835.00
47186-3211-14	0901	1970	791-02.06	L.F.	8IN MDPE GAS MAIN	Bid: 1,800.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1,953.000	Unit Price: \$63.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$123,039.00
47186-3211-14	0901	1980	791-02.26	LS	8IN MDPE TEMPORARY GAS BYPASS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$5,250.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$5,250.00
47186-3211-14	0901	1990	791-06.02	EACH	CONNECT TO 2IN EX. PE MAIN	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$1,575.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,150.00
47186-3211-14	0901	2000	791-06.05	EACH	CONNECT TO 8IN EX. PE MAIN	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: \$5,250.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$31,500.00
47186-3211-14	0901	2010	791-07.01	EACH	2IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: \$735.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,470.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0901	2020	791-07.04	EACH	8IN PE GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 5.000	Unit Price: \$1,680.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$8,400.00
47186-3211-14	0901	2030	791-08.01	EACH	1/2IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$1,470.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,470.00
47186-3211-14	0901	2040	791-08.03	EACH	1IN SERVICE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$1,470.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,470.00
47186-3211-14	0901	2050	791-08.06	L.F.	1/2IN PE SERVICE PIPE	Bid: 60.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 60.000	Unit Price: \$105.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$6,300.00
47186-3211-14	0901	2060	791-08.08	L.F.	1IN PE SERVICE PIPE	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$105.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0901	2070	791-09.05	S.Y.	RESTORE ASPHALT	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 14.000 Total: 29.000	Unit Price: \$52.50 This Est: \$735.00 Total: \$1,522.50
47186-3211-14	0901	2080	791-09.06	S.Y.	RESTORE CONCRETE	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 7.000 Total: 8.000	Unit Price: \$52.50 This Est: \$367.50 Total: \$420.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0901	2090	791-09.07	S.Y.	RESTORE GRAVEL	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 31.000 Total: 100.000	Unit Price: \$10.50 This Est: \$325.50 Total: \$1,050.00
47186-3211-14	0901	2100	791-10.10	LS	RETIRE GAS MAIN	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$5,250.00 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$5,250.00
47186-3211-14	0902	2110	795-01.02	L.F.	4IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	Bid: 25.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 19.400	Unit Price: \$41.69 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$808.79
47186-3211-14	0902	2120	795-01.04	L.F.	6IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	Bid: 200.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 79.000	Unit Price: \$42.82 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$3,382.78
47186-3211-14	0902	2130	795-01.07	L.F.	10IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	Bid: 260.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 240.100	Unit Price: \$77.59 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$18,629.36
47186-3211-14	0902	2140	795-01.08	L.F.	10IN DIP SLIP JOINT WATER LINE	Bid: 3,600.000 This Est: 33.000 Total: 3,553.500	Unit Price: \$59.70 This Est: \$1,970.10 Total: \$212,143.95
47186-3211-14	0902	2150	795-01.47	LS	10IN DIP TEMPORARY WATP BYPASS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$27,370.46 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0902	2160	795-05.91	L.F.	2IN PVC CASING PIPE OPEN CUT	Bid: 1,100.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 865.000	Unit Price: \$17.56 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$15,189.40
47186-3211-14	0902	2170	795-05.92	L.F.	4IN PVC CASING PIPE OPEN CUT	Bid: 160.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 115.000	Unit Price: \$20.69 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,379.35
47186-3211-14	0902	2180	795-06.03	EACH	CONNECT TO 4IN WATER LINE	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$2,196.87 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,196.87
47186-3211-14	0902	2190	795-06.04	EACH	CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE	Bid: 6.000 This Est: -1.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: \$3,790.39 This Est: \$-3,790.39 Total: \$15,161.56
47186-3211-14	0902	2200	795-06.05	EACH	CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$4,231.79 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,231.79
47186-3211-14	0902	2210	795-06.06	EACH	CONNECT TO 10IN WATER LINE	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$4,401.09 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$4,401.09
47186-3211-14	0902	2220	795-06.32	EACH	CUT AND CAP 4IN WATERLINE	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$455.29 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$455.29

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0902	2230	795-06.33	EACH	CUT AND CAP 6IN WATERLINE	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: \$850.39 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,551.17
47186-3211-14	0902	2240	795-06.34	EACH	CUT AND CAP 8IN WATERLINE	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1,268.84 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0902	2250	795-06.36	EACH	CUT & CAP 10IN WATERLINE	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$2,078.73 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$2,078.73
47186-3211-14	0902	2260	795-07.08	EACH	10IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$7,327.29 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$7,327.29
47186-3211-14	0902	2270	795-08.03	EACH	4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 1.000	Unit Price: \$1,464.29 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$1,464.29
47186-3211-14	0902	2280	795-08.04	EACH	6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 2.000 This Est: -1.000 Total: 10.000	Unit Price: \$1,530.25 This Est: \$-1,530.25 Total: \$15,302.50
47186-3211-14	0902	2290	795-08.06	EACH	10IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 17.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 20.000	Unit Price: \$3,026.39 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$60,527.80

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0902	2300	795-09.01	EACH	3/4IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	Bid: 19.000	Unit Price: \$1,164.31
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 8.000	Total: \$9,314.48
47186-3211-14	0902	2310	795-09.02	EACH	1IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	Bid: 2.000	Unit Price: \$1,720.33
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 6.000	Total: \$10,321.98
47186-3211-14	0902	2320	795-09.04	EACH	2IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY	Bid: 3.000	Unit Price: \$4,274.59
						This Est: -2.000	This Est: \$-8,549.18
						Total: 4.000	Total: \$17,098.36
47186-3211-14	0902	2330	795-09.12	L.F.	2IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE	Bid: 180.000	Unit Price: \$36.86
						This Est: -2.000	This Est: \$-73.72
						Total: 186.000	Total: \$6,855.96
47186-3211-14	0902	2340	795-09.28	L.F.	3/4IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE	Bid: 1,200.000	Unit Price: \$19.33
						This Est: -3.000	This Est: \$-57.99
						Total: 461.000	Total: \$8,911.13
47186-3211-14	0902	2350	795-09.29	L.F.	1IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE	Bid: 100.000	Unit Price: \$15.36
						This Est: -2.000	This Est: \$-30.72
						Total: 647.000	Total: \$9,937.92
47186-3211-14	0902	2360	795-10.03	EACH	1IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 4.000	Unit Price: \$2,308.32
						This Est: 0.000	This Est: \$0.00
						Total: 5.000	Total: \$11,541.60

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0902	2370	795-11.02	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 5.000	Unit Price: \$5,306.53 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$26,532.65
47186-3211-14	0902	2380	795-13.01	LB.	DI FITTINGS	Bid: 8,800.000 This Est: -1,402.000 Total: 9,452.000	Unit Price: \$4.22 This Est: \$-5,916.44 Total: \$39,887.44
47186-3211-14	0902	2390	795-15.05	L.F.	20IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD	Bid: 245.000 This Est: -8.000 Total: 235.000	Unit Price: \$156.19 This Est: \$-1,249.52 Total: \$36,704.65
47186-3211-14	0902	2400	795-20.01	EACH	RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 4.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: \$2,567.41 This Est: \$10,269.64 Total: \$15,404.46
47186-3211-14	0902	2410	795-21.01	LS	RETIRE WATER METER ASSEMBLIES	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$1,859.38 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0902	2420	795-21.02	LS	RETIRE WATER VALVES AND HYDRANTS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: \$7,594.23 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$0.00
47186-3211-14	0100	1340	801-01.07	UNIT	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	Bid: 128.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 426.360	Unit Price: \$19.95 This Est: \$0.00 Total: \$8,505.88

Print Date: 05/24/2018
 JJ04221

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
47186-3211-14	0100	1350	801-03	M.G.	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	Bid: 155.000	Unit Price: \$52.50
						This Est: -148.820	This Est: \$-7,813.05
						Total: 26.180	Total: \$1,374.45
47186-3211-14	0100	1360	803-01	S.Y.	SODDING (NEW SOD)	Bid: 14,206.000	Unit Price: \$3.41
						This Est: 9,065.460	This Est: \$30,913.22
						Total: 20,387.630	Total: \$69,521.82
	0100	1360	ADJUSTMENT		Test Report Payment Adjustment	Adj This Est 1,938.170	Adj This Est 6,609.16
						Adj Total: 0.000	Adj Total: 0.00